Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-17-199	99 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Mo No. 3031 6611 (exp. 4/34)		<u>-Y</u>	
To the Honorable Commission 10096604		attached original documents or copy thereof.	
i. Name of con	iveying party(les):		address of receiving party(ies):
WORDPRO, INC.	FEB 0 9 191	Name: LOTUS DEVELOP	MENT CORPORATION
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [x] Corporation-Maryland [] Other	[] Association [] Limited Partnership	City: Cambridge State: N	Ла Zip: 02142
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		[] Individual(s) citizensl [] Association	пр
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: <u>January 12, 1999</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applications WORDPRO - Serial No. 74/687,455 Additional numbers attempts of the series		B. Tradem thereby gestinations the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses Service. ached? [] Yes [X] No D B Teck	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications signature registrations involved:	
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor		[X] Enclosed	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000152 74687455		8. Deposit account number:	
1 FC:481	40.00 DP	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
true copy of the original do Robert S. Weisbein Name of Person Signing	ge and belief, the foregoing in ocument.	E THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct er sheet, attachments, and de	February 9, 1999 Date
Mail doo	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet informati Frademarks, Box Assignments	on to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0472**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WORDPRO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Maryland and having a place of business at 250 Hungerford Drive, Suite 109, Rockville, MD 20850, hereinafter the "Assignor," owns and has used in its business the corporate name Wordpro, Inc. and the service mark WORDPRO, an application for which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application Serial No. 74/687,455 (hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the WORDPRO name and mark); and

WHEREAS, LOTUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, hereinafter the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the WORDPRO name and mark and the application therefor and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the WORDPRO name and mark throughout the world Application Serial No. 74/687,455, and in and to any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon anywhere throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

WORDPRO, INC.

Dated: /-/2-99

Bv.

Title: Pressor

M:\5422\70957\BAR0187.WPD

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0473